Ordering guide   Example: 1STGA132-D-UNV-1/1-EBHHE-LPT835HL
Width Family
Ceiling
Type
Air
Function
No. of
Lamps
(not included)
Lamp Type
Center
Diffusers
Voltage
Ballast
Configuration
Ballast Type Options
1 ST    –    –    –  –     –
1 1' ST  Softrace G Grid
F Flange
Z Z Spline/
Modular
T Screw
Slot
A Air
supply/
return
S Static
(reveal
but
no air
slots)
1
2 (28WT5
only)
28 28WT5 (46")
32 32WT8 (48")
54HO 54WT5HO (46")
D Diffuse
(Ribbed)
PMW Round
perf w/
white
overlay
120
277
347
UNV Universal
Voltage
120-277V
1/1 One 1
lamp
ballast
1/2 One 2
lamp
ballast
EB95 T5 electronic ballast,
.95 ballast factor
EB115 T5 electronic ballast,
1.15 ballast factor
EBSD95 T5 electronic step
dimming ballast, .95
ballast factor
(2 lamp only)
EBSD115 T5 electronic step
dimming ballast, 1.15
ballast factor
EB Electronic Ballast, < 10%
THD std. ballast factor
EB10R T8 electronic ballast,
<10% THD, program
rapid start